ASSET ACQUISITIONS AND DISPOSALS::COMPLETION OF ACQUISITION OF SHARES IN SINGAPORE

Issuer & Securities

Issuer/ Manager

COMFORTDELGRO CORPORATION LIMITED

Securities

COMFORTDELGRO CORPORATION LTD - SG1N31909426 - C52

Stapled Security

No

Announcement Details

Announcement Title

Asset Acquisitions and Disposals

Date &Time of Broadcast

24-Jan-2022 17:28:16

Status

New

Announcement Sub Title

COMPLETION OF ACQUISITION OF SHARES IN SINGAPORE

Announcement Reference

SG220124OTHRQ3C9

Submitted By (Co./ Ind. Name)

Angeline Joyce Lee Siang Pohr

Designation

Company Secretary

Description (Please provide a detailed description of the event in the box below)

Please see attached.

Attachments

CDG - Completion of Acquisition of Shares in Ming Chuan Transportation Pte. Ltd..pdf

Total size = 107K MB



COMFORTDELGRO CORPORATION LIMITED

(Company Registration No. 200300002K) (Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore)

COMPLETION OF ACQUISITION OF SHARES IN SINGAPORE

ComfortDelGro Corporation Limited (the "Company") refers to its announcement dated 10 January 2022 that its wholly-owned subsidiary, ComfortDelGro MedCare Pte. Ltd., had entered into a sale and purchase agreement with Ms Neo Lay Kim and Mr Ng Chew Chuah to acquire a 90% stake in Ming Chuan Transportation Pte. Ltd. (the "Transaction").

The Transaction was successfully completed today.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD COMFORTDELGRO CORPORATION LIMITED

Angeline Joyce Lee Siang Pohr Company Secretary 24 January 2022